
 

           January 02, 2018  

                                Ref. 18/05 
CIRCULAR 18/05 

MOTOR VEHICLES TAX 

 

According to Communiqué Serial No.49 for Motor Vehicles Tax promulgated on the Official 

Gazette dated December 29, 2017 by the Ministry of Finance amounts of Tax for motor vehicles 

including land rovers have been determined for one year period starting from 01.01.2018 in TL 

as follows:   

Accordingly, as of the date of 1/1/2018 the MVTs of the vehicles to be registered shall be 

calculated as follows:  

Engine Cylinder 

Displacement (cm³) 

Vehicle Value (TL) 

(new added column) 

Line 

Number 

Annual Tax Amounts to be Paid by the Age of the Vehicle (TL) 

1 - 3 years 4 - 6 years 7 - 11 

years 

12 - 15 

years 

16 years and 

above 

 1- Cars, powerboats, off-road vehicles and similar 

 1300 cm³ and lower Not exceeding 40.000 1 743,00 518,00 290,00 220,00 78,00 

  Between 40.000 and 

70.000  

2 817,00 570,00 319,00 242,00 86,00 

  Above 70.000  3 892,00 622,00 348,00 264,00 94,00 

Between 1301 - 1600 

cm³  

Not exceeding 40.000 4 1.294,00 970,00 563,00 398,00 153,00 

  Between 40.000 and 

70.000  

5 1.423,00 1067,00 619,00 437,00 168,00 

  Above 70.000  6 1.553,00 1164,00 675,00 477,00 183,00 

 Between 1601 - 1800 

cm³  

Not exceeding 100.000 7 2.512,00 1964,00 1156,00 705,00 274,00 

  Above 100.000 8 2.741,00 2142,00 1262,00 770,00 299,00 

 Between 1801 - 2000 

cm³  

Not exceeding 100.000 9 3.957,00 3048,00 1792,00 1067,00 421,00 

  Above 100.000 10 4.317,00 3.326,00 1955,00 1.164,00 459,00 

Between 2001 - 2500 cm³  Not exceeding 125.000 11 5.936,00 4.309,00 2.692,00 1.609,00 637,00 
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  Above 125.000 12 6.476,00 4.701,00 2.937,00 1.755,00 695,00 

 Between 2501 - 3000 

cm³  

Not exceeding 250.000 13 8.276,00 7.200,00 4.498,00 2.420,00 888,00 

  Above 250.000 14 9.029,00 7.854,00 4.907,00 2.640,00 969,00 

 Between 3001 - 3500 

cm³  

Not exceeding 250.000 15 12.603,00 11.340,00 6.831,00 3.410,00 1.251,00 

  Above 250.000 16 13.749,00 12.371,00 7.452,00 3.720,00 1.365,00 

Between 3501 - 4000 

cm³  

Not exceeding 400.000 17 19.815,00 17.111,00 10.077,00 4.498,00 1.792,00 

  Above 400.000 18 21.617,00 18.666,00 10.994,00 4.907,00 1.955,00 

 4001 cm³ and more Not exceeding 475.000 19 32.431,00 24.320,00 14.403,00 6.474,00 2.512,00 

  Above 475.000 20 35.379,00 26.531,00 15.713,00 7.062,00 2.741,00 

 

The tariff applicable for the vehicles registered before the date of 31.12.2017 is given below:  

Engine Cylinder Displacement 

(cm³) 

1 - 3 years 4 - 6 years 7 - 11 years 12 - 15 

years 

16 years and 

above 

 1- Cars, powerboats, off-road vehicles and similar 

 1300 cm³ and lower 743,00 518,00 290,00 220,00 78,00 

Between 1301 - 1600 cm³  1.294,00 970,00 563,00 398,00 153,00 

Between 1601 - 1800 cm³  2.284,00 1.785,00 1.051,00 641,00 249,00 

 Between 1801 - 2000 cm³  3.598,00 2.771,00 1.629,00 970,00 383,00 

Between 2001 - 2500 cm³  5.396,00 3.918,00 2.448,00 1.463,00 579,00 

Between 2501 - 3000 cm³  7.524,00 6.545,00 4.089,00 2.200,00 808,00 

Between 3001 - 3500 cm³  11.458,00 10.309,00 6.210,00 3.100,00 1.138,00 

Between 3501 - 4000 cm³  18.014,00 15.555,00 9.161,00 4.089,00 1.629,00 

4001 cm³ and above 29.483,00 22.109,00 13.094,00 5.885,00 2.284,00 

                                                                                                                     

Yours Very Truly 

SELHEP OFFICE 

CHARTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS CO.LTD 

ACCOUNTING BOOK KEEPING 

TAX CONSULTANCY LEGAL ADVISORY  


